BURGESS & NIPLE

235 Ledge Stone Drive | Austin, TX 78737 | 512.432.1000

Firm Registration No. F-10834
October 12, 2022

Mayor Bill Foulds, Jr.

City of Dripping Springs

P.O. Box 384

Dripping Springs, Texas 78620

Re:  City of Dripping Springs
Engineering Services Agreement
South Regional Wastewater Facility
Revised Billing Rates for Professional Services
CMA Job Number 1923 - B&N Job Number 39674

Dear Mayor Foulds:

Burgess & Niple, Inc., (B&N) proposes to amend its existing Engineering Services Agreement, dated
November 2018, with the City of Dripping Springs in connection with City Wide Wastewater System of its
South Regional Wastewater Facilities in Hays County, Texas. B&N will continue to provide Engineering
Services to the City regarding this project funded through loan with by the Texas Water Development Board.

We are requesting that the 2018 Billing Rates for Professional Services be revised to reflect our 2022-2023
Billing Rates for Professional Services (attached). All other provisions of the November 18, 2018 contract
will remain the same. We are requesting that the new rates be effective on November 1, 2022.

If this Amendment is satisfactory to the City of Dripping Springs, please sign both copies of the letter in the
space provided below and return one copy to us.

Very truly yours,

Burgess & Niple, Inc. City of Dripping Springs
Felix J. W Bill Foulds, Jr.

Vice Presi Mayor

Accepted this day of s 2022.

burgessniple.com



Mayor Bill Foulds, Jr.

City of Dripping Springs
October 12, 2022
Page 2 of 2
ATTACHMENT A
Billing Rates for Professional Services
Principal

Senior Engineer

Project Engineer Il (More than 15 years of experience)

Project Engineer I (Less than or equal tol5 years of experience)
Assistant Engineer II (More than 5 years of experience)
Assistant Engineer I (Less than or equal to 5 years of experience)
Senior Engineering Technician

Engineering Technician

Field Construction Representative II

Field Construction Representative [

Administrative Assistant

Bé&N/personnel vehicle mileage

$260.00/hour
$245.00/hour
$220.00/hour
$180.00/hour
$155.00/hour
$140.00/hour
$175.00/hour
$115.00/hour
$160.00/hour
$110.00/hour
$ 75.00/hour

IRS Rate
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