## **BURGESS & NIPLE**

235 Ledge Stone Drive | Austin, TX 78737 | 512.432.1000

Firm Registration No. F-10834

October 12, 2022

Mayor Bill Foulds, Jr. City of Dripping Springs P.O. Box 384 Dripping Springs, Texas 78620

Re: City of Dripping Springs

Engineering Services Agreement South Regional Wastewater Facility Revised Billing Rates for Professional Services CMA Job Number 1923 - B&N Job Number 39674

Dear Mayor Foulds:

Burgess & Niple, Inc., (B&N) proposes to amend its existing Engineering Services Agreement, dated November 2018, with the City of Dripping Springs in connection with City Wide Wastewater System of its South Regional Wastewater Facilities in Hays County, Texas. B&N will continue to provide Engineering Services to the City regarding this project funded through loan with by the Texas Water Development Board.

We are requesting that the 2018 Billing Rates for Professional Services be revised to reflect our 2022-2023 Billing Rates for Professional Services (attached). All other provisions of the November 18, 2018 contract will remain the same. We are requesting that the new rates be effective on November 1, 2022.

If this Amendment is satisfactory to the City of Dripping Springs, please sign both copies of the letter in the space provided below and return one copy to us.

Very truly yours,

Burgess & Niple, Inc.		City of Dripping Springs
Hely John	Janka	
Felix J. Manka, P.E.		Bill Foulds, Jr.
Vice President		Mayor
Accepted this	day of	, 2022.



Mayor Bill Foulds, Jr. City of Dripping Springs October 12, 2022 Page 2 of 2

## ATTACHMENT A

## Billing Rates for Professional Services

Principal	\$260.00/hour
Senior Engineer	\$245.00/hour
Project Engineer II (More than 15 years of experience)	\$220.00/hour
Project Engineer I (Less than or equal to 15 years of experience)	\$180.00/hour
Assistant Engineer II (More than 5 years of experience)	\$155.00/hour
Assistant Engineer I (Less than or equal to 5 years of experience)	\$140.00/hour
Senior Engineering Technician	\$175.00/hour
Engineering Technician	\$115.00/hour
Field Construction Representative II	\$160.00/hour
Field Construction Representative I	\$110.00/hour
Administrative Assistant	\$ 75.00/hour
B&N/personnel vehicle mileage	IRS Rate

